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Meyers, Leslie <lmeyers@usbr.gov>

FW: Re: NGS Transmission Questions 
1 message

Alkema William R (Bill) <Bill.Alkema@srpnet.com> Sun, Apr 2, 2017 at 11:35 AM
To: "Mark Mansfield (mmansfield@tep.com)" <mmansfield@tep.com>, "David.A.Hansen@aps.com"
<David.A.Hansen@aps.com>, Leslie Meyers <lmeyers@usbr.gov>, "Kevin Geraghty (KGeraghty@nvenergy.com)"
<KGeraghty@nvenergy.com>
Cc: "Brickley Daniel A (Dan)" <Dan.Brickley@srpnet.com>, "Jones Michael A (Mike)" <Mike.Jones@srpnet.com>, Drost
Barry D <Barry.Drost@srpnet.com>, Ramaley Karilee S <Karilee.Ramaley@srpnet.com>, Wilson Daniel G
<Daniel.Wilson@srpnet.com>, "Roessel Robert W (Bob)" <Bob.Roessel@srpnet.com>, NGSKAY ­ DEPT ID
<NGSKAY@srpnet.com>

Participant’s,

This is just an FYI.  There is to be a transmission meeting morning of Thursday, April 6.  The
attached questions have been forwarded to your transmission counterparts.  We will leave it to
your respective representative as to whether and how you answer these questions.  I believe, APS
and LA/NVE will be leading these discussions, but not sure how these answers will help evaluate
whether the NN wants to participate in ownership of the lines.

 

Bill Alkema

602­809­1818

 

From: Wilson Daniel G 
Sent: Saturday, April 1, 2017 8:29 AM 
To: Alkema William R (Bill) <Bill.Alkema@srpnet.com>; Ramaley Karilee S <Karilee.Ramaley@srpnet.com>;
Drost Barry D <Barry.Drost@srpnet.com>; Roessel Robert W (Bob) <Bob.Roessel@srpnet.com>; Brickley
Daniel A (Dan) <Dan.Brickley@srpnet.com>; Jones Michael A (Mike) <Mike.Jones@srpnet.com> 
Subject: Fwd: Re: NGS Transmission Questions

 

 

Sent using Boxer

­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: Derek Dyson <DAD@dwgp.com>
Date: Apr 1, 2017 5:57 AM
Subject: Re: NGS Transmission Questions 
To: Wilson Daniel G <Daniel.Wilson@srpnet.com> 
Cc: Michelle Henry <michellehenry@navajo­nsn.gov>

***SRP EXTERNAL EMAIL WARNING: WERE YOU EXPECTING THIS? IS IT CREDIBLE? IF
NOT­ REPORT IT! ***

Daniel, et al.,
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Apologies for the delay, aĥached are the quesĕons.

 

Thank you,

 

Derek

From: Wilson Daniel G <Daniel.Wilson@srpnet.com> 
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 6:21 PM 
To: Derek Dyson 
Cc: Michelle Henry 
Subject: NGS Transmission Questions

 

Hey Derek,

 

As discussed, would you please send any questions NTUA has regarding NGS transmission today
please?  Our transmission folks will need to have time to use those questions as the basis for our meeting
on Thursday, 4/6.

 

Thanks,

 

Dan Wilson

Mechanical Engineer | Generation Engineering | Salt River Project 
Mail Station PAB 258| PO Box 52025 | Phoenix, AZ 85072­2025

W: 602­236­0802 |C: 480­734­3294  : daniel.wilson@srpnet.com
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